
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION ^
^ft^,

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT '/}/,/ „ '
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE^ '^ ^

1"%^... "w<
JANUARY 10,2025 "('//:% „

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE "(i\
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee:
. Sedgwick County Grassroots Democrats

Address: PO Box 49057

City aad Zip Code: Wichita KS 67201-9057

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee w Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termmation Report

C Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beguming of period ......................................................................... ^v^t*. i

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A).................................... _740-00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and2)...................................................... _^^'"^

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................... _t¥w'

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract line 4 from 3)......................................... _<^10';

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... 556-81

D. "T declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me

and to the best ofmylmowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or mtentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

01/03/2024 ^^.^^A -V^^^r^y^JkA. "t\T,' ^\\W
Date Signa^-e ^Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Grassroots Democrats

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

11/02/24

11/25/24

12/04/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

12/17/24

12/26/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Justin Shore
330 Janet
Clearwater, KS 67026

Gary Starrett
10623 W Harvest Ct
Wichita KS 67212

Justin Shore
330 Janet
CIearwater, KS 67026

Gary Starrett
10623 W Harvest Ct
Wjchita KS 67212

Nancy Stone
120 HHItop Place
New London NH 03247

Sedgwick County Dem Women
PO Box 1736
Wichita KS 67201

GaryStarrett
10623 W Harvest Ct
Wichita KS 67212

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

Loan E funds
Oth<er

^/

•

•

•

•

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$30.00

$100.00

$25.00

$25.00

$255.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Ttemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions (S50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Umtemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

s

$255.00

$460.00

$715.00

Page_l^of_LL



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Grassroots Democrats

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

11/05/24

11/07/24

11/19/24

12/07/24

12/09/24

'12/09/24

12/29/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

WSU Young Democrats
c/o Campaign Planning
800 N Market
WichJta KS 67214

Joyce Starrett

SEIU

Susan Osborne

Gai! Haywood Tucker

SEIU

Act Blue/Stripe

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

support watch party

reimbursement for raffle basket supplies

rent

facility rental for holiday party

reimbursement for raffle basket supplies

rent

fees

l^^^^|^^^^|^^§i^t^t^^^|®^^l^^t^|i^®|^®I^^ili^l^f;i^^l^^l^tt^ti:^^^^^^^^^^^^

Amount

$250.00

$32.21

$70.00

$50.00

$7.15

$35.00

$11.80

$456.16

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Totat Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

i !K • •ISiBBSBB

$456.16

$456.16

Page Cj of



SCHEDULEB
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Sedgwick County Grassroots Democrats

(Name of Party Coiumktee or Political Committee)

Date

12/17/24

12/29/24

12/29/24

12/29/24

12/29/24

12/29/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Bret VanHome
5859 E Central Park Ave
Wichita KS

Gary Starrett
10623 W Harvest Ct
Wichda KS

Gary Starrett

Gary Starrett

Gary Starrett

Gary Starrett

List Occupation

for Those Giving an
In-Kind of More Than

$150

not employed

Description ofIn-Kind

Contribution

Shade tent

Messenger Bags

Water bottles

clipboards

pens

polo shirts

^l^:^1?^^^^^^^^^^ ^^^l^^
^J^'g^^^^^^^^j^^j^^^^^^^^^^^^

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$50.00

$312.32

$31.55

$23.94

$49.00

$90.00

$556.81

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized ('over $100) In-Kiad Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kmd Contributions

• isi

$556.81

$556.81
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