KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION RECEIVED

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPURDING OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE Governmental Ethics Commission

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Sedgwick County Grassroots Democrats Address: PO Box 49057 City and Zip Code: Wichita KS 67201-9057 This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	ee
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Repo	rt
C. Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	3934.73 740.00 4674.73 456.16 4218.57
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdeme 101/03/2024 Date Signature of Treasurer	t the intentional

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Grassroots Democrats

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
11/02/24	Justin Shore 330 Janet Clearwater, KS 67026					~	\$25.00
11/25/24	Gary Starrett 10623 W Harvest Ct Wichita KS 67212					~	\$25.00
12/04/24	Justin Shore 330 Janet Clearwater, KS 67026					~	\$25.00
12/09/24	Gary Starrett 10623 W Harvest Ct Wichita KS 67212					~	\$30.00
12/09/24	Nancy Stone 120 Hilltop Place New London NH 03247			~			\$100.00
12/17/24	Sedgwick County Dem Women PO Box 1736 Wichita KS 67201			~			\$25.00
12/26/24	Gary Starrett 10623 W Harvest Ct Wichita KS 67212					•	\$25.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$255.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$255,00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$460.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$715.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Grassroots Democrats

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount	
		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
11/05/24	WSU Young Democrats c/o Campaign Planning 800 N Market Wichita KS 67214	support watch party	\$250,00	
11/07/24	Joyce Starrett	reimbursement for raffle basket supplies	\$32.21	
11/19/24	SEIU	rent	\$70.00	
12/07/24	Susan Osborne	facility rental for holiday party	\$50.00	
12/09/24	Gail Haywood Tucker	reimbursement for raffle basket supplies	\$7.15	
12/09/24	SEIU	rent	\$35.00	
12/29/24	Act Blue/Stripe	fees	\$11.80	
	Subtotal This Page		\$456.16	

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$456.16
Total Unitermized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$456.16

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

		Grassroots	

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
12/17/24	Bret VanHorne 5859 E Central Park Ave Wichita KS		Shade tent	\$50.00
12/29/24	Gary Starrett 10623 W Harvest Ct Wichita KS	not employed	Messenger Bags	\$312.32
12/29/24	Gary Starrett		Water bottles	\$31.55
12/29/24	Gary Starrett		clipboards	\$23.94
12/29/24	Gary Starrett		pens	\$49.00
12/29/24	Gary Starrett		polo shirts	\$90.00
7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	Subtotal This Page			\$556.81

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$556,81
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$556.81